RUM Universal Relays Zelio® Plug-in Relays
Product Description
21
01/2008 © 2005–2008 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
Product Description
The RUM universal relay range consists of:
1. 10 A relays with DPDT and 3PDT contacts, with cylindrical or flat pins,
and 3 A “low level” relays with 3PDT contacts, with cylindrical pins. All

Bus jumper Ith: 5 A No Yes
RUM Universal Relays Zelio® Plug-in Relays
Ordering Information
25
01/2008 © 2005–2008 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
RUMCpAB3F7
Universal relays without lockable test button, with LED
Number and type of contacts - Thermal current (Ith)
DPDT - 10 A 3PDT - 10 A
Coil Voltage Catalog Number
Weight
Catalog Number
Weight
lb. kg lb. kg
With cylindrical pins (sold in lots of 10)
12 Vdc RUMC2AB3JD 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3JD 0.194 0.088
24 Vdc RUMC2AB3BD 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3BD 0.194 0.088
48 Vdc RUMC2AB3ED 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3ED 0.194 0.088
60 Vdc — — — RUMC3AB3ND 0.194 0.088
110 Vdc RUMC2AB3FD 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3FD 0.194 0.088
125 Vdc — — — RUMC3AB3GD 0.194 0.088
24 Vac RUMC2AB3B7 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3B7 0.194 0.088
48 Vac RUMC2AB3E7 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3E7 0.194 0.088
120 Vac RUMC2AB3F7 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3F7 0.194 0.088
230 Vac RUMC2AB3P7 0.186 0.084 RUMC3AB3P7 0.194 0.088
With flat pins (sold in lots of 10)
12 Vdc RUMF2AB3JD 0.177 0.08 RUMF3AB3JD 0.186 0.084
24 Vdc RUMF2AB3BD 0.177 0.08 RUMF3AB3BD 0.186 0.084
48 Vdc RUMF2AB3ED 0.177 0.08 RUMF3AB3ED 0.186 0.084